
 CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF 2013-14 SEASON (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 35-1 2706 75.2

2. Northern Iowa 31 16-15 2256 72.8

3. Indiana State 34 23-11 2416 71.1

4. Evansville 33 14-19 2290 69.4

5. Missouri State 33 20-13 2262 68.5

6. Illinois State 34 18-16 2323 68.3

7. Drake 31 15-16 2116 68.3

8. Southern Illinois 33 14-19 2208 66.9

9. Loyola 32 10-22 2105 65.8

10. Bradley 32 12-20 2036 63.6

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 2141 59.5

2. Bradley 32 2113 66.0

3. Southern Illinois 33 2208 66.9

4. Missouri State 33 2251 68.2

5. Drake 31 2115 68.2

6. Indiana State 34 2328 68.5

7. Illinois State 34 2329 68.5

8. Loyola 32 2199 68.7

9. Northern Iowa 31 2149 69.3

10. Evansville 33 2383 72.2

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 36 75.2 59.5 +15.7

2. Northern Iowa 31 72.8 69.3 +3.5

3. Indiana State 34 71.1 68.5 +2.6

4. Missouri State 33 68.5 68.2 +0.3

5. Drake 31 68.3 68.2 +0.0

6. Southern Illinois 33 66.9 66.9 +0.0

7. Illinois State 34 68.3 68.5 -0.2

8. Bradley 32 63.6 66.0 -2.4

9. Evansville 33 69.4 72.2 -2.8

10. Loyola 32 65.8 68.7 -2.9

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Wichita State 36 664 916  . 7 2 5

2. Northern Iowa 31 468 646  . 7 2 4

3. Indiana State 34 569 787  . 7 2 3

4. Evansville 33 596 830  . 7 1 8

5. Drake 31 437 612  . 7 1 4

6. Missouri State 33 510 720  . 7 0 8

7. Illinois State 34 545 774  . 7 0 4

8. Loyola 32 426 606  . 7 0 3

9. Bradley 32 440 628  . 7 0 1

10. Southern Illinois 33 498 741  . 6 7 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Evansville 33 775 1672  . 4 6 4

2. Loyola 32 744 1609  . 4 6 2

3. Wichita State 36 896 1941  . 4 6 2

4. Southern Illinois 33 781 1717  . 4 5 5

5. Drake 31 720 1592  . 4 5 2

6. Northern Iowa 31 762 1693  . 4 5 0

7. Indiana State 34 814 1809  . 4 5 0

8. Missouri State 33 761 1765  . 4 3 1

9. Bradley 32 721 1720  . 4 1 9

10. Illinois State 34 767 1886  . 4 0 7

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 36 746 1911  . 3 9 0

2. Illinois State 34 779 1854  . 4 2 0

3. Bradley 32 704 1614  . 4 3 6

4. Indiana State 34 789 1805  . 4 3 7

5. Southern Illinois 33 735 1678  . 4 3 8

6. Northern Iowa 31 741 1675  . 4 4 2

7. Missouri State 33 767 1726  . 4 4 4

8. Drake 31 734 1647  . 4 4 6

9. Evansville 33 831 1862  . 4 4 6

10. Loyola 32 760 1670  . 4 5 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 31 239 603  . 3 9 6

2. Evansville 33 144 398  . 3 6 2

3. Northern Iowa 31 264 732  . 3 6 1

4. Missouri State 33 230 645  . 3 5 7

5. Wichita State 36 250 712  . 3 5 1

6. Loyola 32 191 546  . 3 5 0

7. Indiana State 34 219 629  . 3 4 8

8. Southern Illinois 33 148 449  . 3 3 0

9. Bradley 32 154 479  . 3 2 2

10. Illinois State 34 244 781  . 3 1 2

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 36 211 684  . 3 0 8

2. Bradley 32 206 631  . 3 2 6

3. Southern Illinois 33 223 665  . 3 3 5

4. Drake 31 206 599  . 3 4 4

5. Missouri State 33 222 631  . 3 5 2

6. Illinois State 34 239 679  . 3 5 2

7. Loyola 32 194 551  . 3 5 2

8. Indiana State 34 213 602  . 3 5 4

9. Evansville 33 238 668  . 3 5 6

10. Northern Iowa 31 219 607  . 3 6 1

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 1382 38.4

2. Illinois State 34 1181 34.7

3. Southern Illinois 33 1104 33.5

4. Bradley 32 1064 33.2

5. Indiana State 34 1129 33.2

6. Northern Iowa 31 1022 33.0

7. Missouri State 33 1080 32.7

8. Drake 31 1009 32.5

9. Evansville 33 1057 32.0

10. Loyola 32 973 30.4

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 1114 30.9

2. Southern Illinois 33 1040 31.5

3. Drake 31 977 31.5

4. Loyola 32 1027 32.1

5. Indiana State 34 1113 32.7

6. Bradley 32 1066 33.3

7. Northern Iowa 31 1047 33.8

8. Missouri State 33 1120 33.9

9. Evansville 33 1126 34.1

10. Illinois State 34 1271 37.4



 CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF 2013-14 SEASON (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 36 1382 38.4 1114 30.9 +7.4

2. Southern Illinois 33 1104 33.5 1040 31.5 +1.9

3. Drake 31 1009 32.5 977 31.5 +1.0

4. Indiana State 34 1129 33.2 1113 32.7 +0.5

5. Bradley 32 1064 33.2 1066 33.3 -0.1

6. Northern Iowa 31 1022 33.0 1047 33.8 -0.8

7. Missouri State 33 1080 32.7 1120 33.9 -1.2

8. Loyola 32 973 30.4 1027 32.1 -1.7

9. Evansville 33 1057 32.0 1126 34.1 -2.1

10. Illinois State 34 1181 34.7 1271 37.4 -2.6

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 184 5.1

2. Illinois State 34 160 4.7

3. Evansville 33 124 3.8

4. Indiana State 34 117 3.4

5. Missouri State 33 99 3.0

6. Northern Iowa 31 90 2.9

7. Bradley 32 84 2.6

8. Loyola 32 82 2.6

9. Drake 31 67 2.2

10. Southern Illinois 33 70 2.1

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 33 485 14.7

2. Northern Iowa 31 436 14.1

3. Wichita State 36 491 13.6

4. Loyola 32 419 13.1

5. Indiana State 34 440 12.9

6. Drake 31 395 12.7

7. Missouri State 33 401 12.2

8. Illinois State 34 409 12.0

9. Southern Illinois 33 330 10.0

10. Bradley 32 306 9.6

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 34 262 7.7

2. Southern Illinois 33 237 7.2

3. Bradley 32 226 7.1

4. Wichita State 36 247 6.9

5. Indiana State 34 198 5.8

6. Northern Iowa 31 175 5.6

7. Drake 31 171 5.5

8. Loyola 32 175 5.5

9. Evansville 33 167 5.1

10. Missouri State 33 160 4.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 36 374 10.4 436 12.1 +1.7

2. Illinois State 34 420 12.4 470 13.8 +1.5

3. Missouri State 33 361 10.9 392 11.9 +0.9

4. Bradley 32 383 12.0 413 12.9 +0.9

5. Northern Iowa 31 330 10.6 352 11.4 +0.7

6. Southern Illinois 33 404 12.2 424 12.8 +0.6

7. Indiana State 34 382 11.2 395 11.6 +0.4

8. Evansville 33 422 12.8 412 12.5 -0.3

9. Drake 31 370 11.9 344 11.1 -0.8

10. Loyola 32 427 13.3 371 11.6 -1.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Northern Iowa 31 436 14.1 330 10.6 1.3

2. Wichita State 36 491 13.6 374 10.4 1.3

3. Indiana State 34 440 12.9 382 11.2 1.2

4. Evansville 33 485 14.7 422 12.8 1.1

5. Missouri State 33 401 12.2 361 10.9 1.1

6. Drake 31 395 12.7 370 11.9 1.1

7. Loyola 32 419 13.1 427 13.3 1.0

8. Illinois State 34 409 12.0 420 12.4 1.0

9. Southern Illinois 33 330 10.0 404 12.2 0.8

10. Bradley 32 306 9.6 383 12.0 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 419 11.6

2. Southern Illinois 33 371 11.2

3. Bradley 32 356 11.1

4. Illinois State 34 338 9.9

5. Missouri State 33 303 9.2

6. Indiana State 34 304 8.9

7. Northern Iowa 31 272 8.8

8. Drake 31 263 8.5

9. Evansville 33 276 8.4

10. Loyola 32 266 8.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 36 963 26.8

2. Illinois State 34 843 24.8

3. Indiana State 34 825 24.3

4. Northern Iowa 31 750 24.2

5. Drake 31 746 24.1

6. Evansville 33 781 23.7

7. Missouri State 33 777 23.5

8. Southern Illinois 33 733 22.2

9. Bradley 32 708 22.1

10. Loyola 32 707 22.1

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 36 963 339 .740

2. Drake 31 746 272 .733

3. Indiana State 34 825 309 .728

4. Northern Iowa 31 750 284 .725

5. Missouri State 33 777 317 .710

6. Loyola 32 707 317 .690

7. Bradley 32 708 319 .689

8. Southern Illinois 33 733 331 .689

9. Illinois State 34 843 381 .689

10. Evansville 33 781 372 .677

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 36 419 775 .351

2. Southern Illinois 33 371 709 .344

3. Bradley 32 356 747 .323

4. Illinois State 34 338 890 .275

5. Indiana State 34 304 804 .274

6. Missouri State 33 303 803 .274

7. Loyola 32 266 710 .273

8. Drake 31 263 705 .272

9. Evansville 33 276 754 .268

10. Northern Iowa 31 272 763 .263
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END OF 2013-14 SEASON (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 31 264 8.5

2. Drake 31 239 7.7

3. Illinois State 34 244 7.2

4. Missouri State 33 230 7.0

5. Wichita State 36 250 6.9

6. Indiana State 34 219 6.4

7. Loyola 32 191 6.0

8. Bradley 32 154 4.8

9. Southern Illinois 33 148 4.5

10. Evansville 33 144 4.4



 CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF 2013-14 SEASON (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 18-0 1.000 73.9 58.3 35-1  . 9 7 2 75.2 59.5

Indiana State 12-6  . 6 6 7 66.4 65.4 23-11  . 6 7 6 71.1 68.5

Northern Iowa 10-8  . 5 5 6 74.3 69.2 16-15  . 5 1 6 72.8 69.3

Missouri State 9-9  . 5 0 0 66.7 68.6 20-13  . 6 0 6 68.5 68.2

Illinois State 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.6 67.3 18-16  . 5 2 9 68.3 68.5

Southern Illinois 9-9  . 5 0 0 65.9 66.2 14-19  . 4 2 4 66.9 66.9

Bradley 7-11  . 3 8 9 61.3 64.4 12-20  . 3 7 5 63.6 66.0

Drake 6-12  . 3 3 3 64.6 69.8 15-16  . 4 8 4 68.3 68.2

Evansville 6-12  . 3 3 3 66.7 73.4 14-19  . 4 2 4 69.4 72.2

Loyola 4-14  . 2 2 2 63.9 68.4 10-22  . 3 1 2 65.8 68.7

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 32 2036-2113 63.6-66.0 -2.4 721-1720  . 4 1 9 154-479  . 3 2 2 440-628  . 7 0 1 1064 1066 -0.1

Drake 31 2116-2115 68.3-68.2 +0.0 720-1592  . 4 5 2 239-603  . 3 9 6 437-612  . 7 1 4 1009 977 +1.0

Evansville 33 2290-2383 69.4-72.2 -2.8 775-1672  . 4 6 4 144-398  . 3 6 2 596-830  . 7 1 8 1057 1126 -2.1

Illinois State 34 2323-2329 68.3-68.5 -0.2 767-1886  . 4 0 7 244-781  . 3 1 2 545-774  . 7 0 4 1181 1271 -2.6

Indiana State 34 2416-2328 71.1-68.5 +2.6 814-1809  . 4 5 0 219-629  . 3 4 8 569-787  . 7 2 3 1129 1113 +0.5

Loyola 32 2105-2199 65.8-68.7 -2.9 744-1609  . 4 6 2 191-546  . 3 5 0 426-606  . 7 0 3 973 1027 -1.7

Missouri State 33 2262-2251 68.5-68.2 +0.3 761-1765  . 4 3 1 230-645  . 3 5 7 510-720  . 7 0 8 1080 1120 -1.2

Northern Iowa 31 2256-2149 72.8-69.3 +3.5 762-1693  . 4 5 0 264-732  . 3 6 1 468-646  . 7 2 4 1022 1047 -0.8

Southern Illinois 33 2208-2208 66.9-66.9 +0.0 781-1717  . 4 5 5 148-449  . 3 3 0 498-741  . 6 7 2 1104 1040 +1.9

Wichita State 36 2706-2141 75.2-59.5 +15.7 896-1941  . 4 6 2 250-712  . 3 5 1 664-916  . 7 2 5 1382 1114 +7.4

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 17-112335 6608 12-75355 6280 3-6213 2071 32-193903 6059

Drake 14-52161 3726 13-64250 4942 4-35477 8869 31-151888 4900

Evansville 17-77279 4546 14-78696 5621 2-15861 7930 33-171836 5207

Illinois State 17-82319 4842 14-72787 5199 3-11432 3811 34-166538 4898

Indiana State 13-77300 5946 16-79048 4940 5-42948 8590 34-199296 5862

Loyola 14-26993 1928 14-65263 4662 4-16210 4052 32-108466 3390

Missouri State 17-88690 5217 12-78463 6539 4-26739 6685 33-193892 5876

Northern Iowa 13-61015 4693 13-75531 5810 5-29497 5899 31-166043 5356

Southern Illinois 14-73126 5223 14-60232 4302 5-23990 4798 33-157348 4768

Wichita State 17-182452 10732 12-95730 7978 7-91256 13037 36-369438 10262

Totals 153-833670 5449 134-745355 5562 42-299623 7134 329-1878648 5710


